

Punjab National Bank v. Anant Shekhar Kshetry

Cr.MP(M) No. 598 of 2026

17.04.2026 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Cr.MP(M) No. 601 of 2026

Heard. Leave to appeal granted. Application stands disposed of.

Cr.MP(M) No.598 of 2026

Notice be issued to the non-applicant/respondent, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

April 17, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**