

Punjab National Bank vs. Anant Shekhar Kshetry

Cr.MP(M) No.598 of 2026

02.06.2026 Present Ms. Ankita, Proxy counsel, for the applicant/
petitioner.

Notice issued to sole respondent in terms of order dated 17.04.2026 has been received back unexecuted for want of correct address. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted one weeks' time to furnish correct address of the respondent, enabling Registry to issue notice, returnable within a period of four weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 02, 2026
(shankar)